units. Same store used vehicle revenue increased by $89.6 million (6%) due to an $86.0 million (6%) increase in used
vehicle retail revenue. The 6% increase in same store used vehicle retail revenue is the result of a 3% increase in same
store used vehicle unit volumes and a 3% increase in same store revenue per used vehicle sold. The increase in same
store used vehicle retail unit sales reflects consumer demand, the continued availability of credit at terms favorable to
the customer, and the ongoing impact of our volume-driven initiatives.

Edgar Filing: ASBURY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC - Form 10-K

74

45

Edgar Filing: ASBURY AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC - Form 10-K

75

Table of Contents

In 2015, used vehicle retail gross profit and same store used vehicle retail gross profit increased by $6.1 million (5%)
and
$0.6 million (1%), respectively. We primarily attribute the 40 basis point decrease in same store used vehicle retail
gross profit margin from 8.5% to 8.1% to our efforts to grow sales volumes during the current year, increased
competition in the used vehicle marketplace, and pressure caused by the decrease in new vehicle gross profit per
vehicle retailed.
Parts and Service—

For the Year Ended
December 31, Increase

(Decrease)
%
Change2015 2014

(Dollars in millions)
As Reported:
Parts and service revenue $740.7 $666.6 $ 74.1 11 %
Parts and service gross profit:
Customer pay $250.9 $232.2 $ 18.7 8 %
Warranty 71.0 57.5 13.5 23 %
Wholesale parts 21.2 20.6 0.6 3 %
Parts and service gross profit, excluding reconditioning and preparation $343.1 $310.3 $ 32.8 11 %
Parts and service gross margin, excluding reconditioning and preparation 46.3 % 46.5 % (0.2 )%
Reconditioning and preparation 119.5 101.9 17.4 21 %
Total parts and service gross profit $462.6 $412.2 $ 50.4 12 %
Total parts and service gross margin 62.5 % 61.8 % 0.7  %

Same Store:
Parts and service revenue $656.6 $602.5 $ 54.1 9 %
Parts and service gross profit:
Customer pay $225.9 $213.9 $ 12.0 6 %
Warranty 62.5 50.7 11.8 23 %
Wholesale parts 18.3 17.8 0.5 3 %
Parts and service gross profit, excluding reconditioning and preparation $306.7 $282.4 $ 24.3 9 %
Parts and service gross margin, excluding reconditioning and preparation 46.7 % 46.9 % (0.2 )%
Reconditioning and preparation 104.3 93.0 11.3 12 %
Total parts and service gross profit $411.0 $375.4 $ 35.6 9 %
Total parts and service gross margin 62.6 % 62.3 % 0.3  %
The $74.1 million (11%) increase in parts and service revenue was primarily the result of increases in customer pay
revenue and warranty revenue of $44.7 million (10%) and $25.9 million (24%), respectively. Same store parts and
service revenue increased by $54.1 million (9% ) from $602.5 million in 2014 to $656.6 million in 2015. The increase
in same store parts and service revenue was primarily due to increases in customer pay revenue and warranty revenue
of $29.4 million (7%) and $22.5 million (24%), respectively. On a same store basis our parts and service gross margin
increased by 30 basis points, primarily due to increases in our higher margin parts and service businesses, which